collectively referred to as the “Term.” 

4. RENT.  
 (a) Commencing on the first day of the month following the date that Tenant commences 
construction (the “Rent Commencement Date”), Tenant will pay Landlord on or before the fifth (5th) day of 
each calendar month in advance, Two Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($2,500.00) (the “Rent”), at 
the address set forth above. In any partial month occurring prior to or after the Rent Commencement Date, the 
Rent will be prorated. The initial Rent payment will be forwarded by Tenant to Landlord within forty-five (45) 
days after the Rent Commencement Date.